Dividend equivalents to holders of EWC Ventures units   (2,787 )   (82,887 )
Payments pursuant to tax receivable agreement   (3,209 )   —

Net cash used in financing activities   (18,373 )   (22,957 )
Net increase in cash   19,709   4,849

Cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash, beginning of period   50,794   43,301
Cash, cash equivalents and restricted cash, end of period   $ 70,503   $ 48,150

Supplemental cash flow information:
Cash paid for interest   $ 16,621   $ 12,886
Cash paid for income taxes   $ 633   $ 96

Non-cash investing activities:
Property purchases included in accounts payable and accrued liabilities   $ —   $ 5
Right-of-use assets obtained in exchange for operating lease obligations   $ 368   $ —

Exhibit 99.1
Reconciliation of GAAP net income to Adjusted net income for corrections to the 13 and 26 weeks ended July 1, 2023:

   For the Thirteen Weeks Ended July 1, 2023

   As Reported   Corrections   As Adjusted
(in thousands)
Net income   $ 5,594   $ —   $ 5,594

Share-based compensation   1,826   —   1,826
Remeasurement of tax receivable agreement liability   (792 )   —   (792 )
Tax effect of adjustments to net income   (863 )   1,295   432

Adjusted net income   $ 5,765   $ 1,295   $ 7,060

   For the Twenty-Six Weeks Ended July 1, 2023

   As Reported   Corrections   As Adjusted
(in thousands)
Net income   $ 4,541   $ —   $ 4,541

Share-based compensation   7,757   —   7,757
Remeasurement of tax receivable agreement liability   (792 )   —   (792 )
Tax effect of adjustments to net income   (2,334 )   1,295   (1,039 )

Adjusted net income   $ 9,172   $ 1,295   $ 10,467

(1) Represents non-cash equity-based compensation expense.
(2) Represents non-cash adjustments related to the remeasurement of our tax receivable agreement liability.
(3) Represents the income tax impact of non-GAAP adjustments computed by applying our estimated blended statutory tax rate to our share of the identifies items and incorporating the effect of
nondeductible and other rate impacting adjustments.
(4) For the 13 and 26 weeks ended July 1, 2023, we made a correction to the non-GAAP adjustment for income taxes of ($0.9 million) and ($2.3 million), respectively, that we reported in our